KATHERINE K. YUNKER kyunker@mcbrayerfirm.com www.mcbrayerfirm.com



201 E. MAIN ST., STE. 900 LEXINGTON, KY 40507 859.231.8780 EXT. 1137

January 31, 2020 via hand-delivery

RECEIVED

JAN 31 2020

Gwen R. Pinson, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Notice of intent to file and Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing
Procedures for an application seeking any necessary approvals relating to
acquisition of wastewater assets and subsequent service to system customers

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC ("Bluegrass Water"), a Commission-regulated sewer utility, intends to file an Application on or before February 24, 2020, asking for any necessary Commission approvals of its proposed acquisition of wastewater assets from four (4) entities/systems which are not utilities regulated by the Commission and to provided tariffed service to the customers of those systems after the acquisition. Enclosed please find a suggested caption for the proceeding. This firm will represent Bluegrass Water in the proceeding.

Bluegrass Water encloses and submits herewith a Notice of Election of Use of E-Filing Procedures for the proceeding. It looks forward to working with the Commission in connection with the intended application.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact me with any questions that may arise.

Sincerely,

Katherine K. Yunker

Enclosures

RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JAN 3 1 2020

DI IDI IO CEI ICE

| Verified Application | n for Appr | ovals Necessary for | |
|-------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| | , | | |
| those Facilities | `) | | |
| Tariffed Service to Users Served by |) | | |
| Company, LLC and Subsequent |) | | |
| Bluegrass Water Utility Operating |) | No. 2020- <u>0002</u> 8 | |
| Wastewater System Facilities by |) | | |
| Electronic Proposed Acquisition of |) | | |
| In the Matter of | | | COMMISSION |

Acquisition of Wastewater Systems' Facilities and **Providing Service Thereafter to those Systems' Users**

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

| | cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Bluegra | | | e of its | | |
|-------|---|--|-----------------|----------|--|--|
| | t to file an application for approvals needed for proposed at | | | | | |
| no ia | ter than February 24, 2020 and to use | the electronic filing procedures set forth in that | t regui | ation. | | |
| | | | | | | |
| В | luegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC furth | ner states that: | | | | |
| | sacgrace rate camp operating company, and | | | | | |
| | | | Yes | No | | |
| 1. | It requests that the Public Service Commission application and advise it of that number as soon | | | | | |
| 2. | . It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission; | | | | | |
| 3. | Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; | | | | | |
| 4. | It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; | | | | | |
| 5. | The following persons are authorized to make | filings on its hehalf and to receive electronic | _ | | | |
| J. | service of Public Service Commission orders a | | | | | |
| | Public Service Commission Staff: | * | | | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | Name | Electronic Mail Address | | | | |
| | Katherine K. Yunker | kyunker@mcbrayerfirm.com | | | | |
| | Kathryn A. Eckert | keckert@mcbrayerfirm.com | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 6. | It and its authorized representatives listed above for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 unless the Public Service Commission directs of | and will fully comply with those procedures | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | |
| | 9 | Signed tal Conne T. Tunk | / <~ | - | | |
| | <u>s</u> | Signed (a) Conne Tunk Name: Katherine K. Yunker | \ \ <u>\</u> | | | |
| | <u>s</u> | Name: Katherine K. Yunker | | | | |
| | <u>\$</u> | Name: Katherine K. Yunker | | | | |
| | <u>\$</u> | Name: Katherine K. Yunker Title: Attorney, McBrayer PLLC | | | | |
| | <u>\$</u> | Name: Katherine K. Yunker Title: Attorney, McBrayer PLLC Address: 201 E. Main St.; Suite 900 | \ <u>\</u> | | | |

RECEIVED

JAN 3 1 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION